506073787 05/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6120502

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THORIR FINNSSON	07/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAREL ICELAND EHF	
Street Address:	AUSTURHRAUN 9	
City:	GARDABAER	
State/Country:	ICELAND	
Postal Code:	IS-210	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16882223

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-533-9800

Email: mstringham@wnlaw.com **Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER** Address Line 1: **60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE**

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000**

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19966.11.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN J. CASSELL
SIGNATURE:	/Justin J. Cassell/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=19966-11-1-Assignment#page1.tif source=19966-11-1-Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 052738 FRAME: 0454 506073787

Page 1 of 2 pages

ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned

Thorir Finnsson Laekjasmari 88 IS – 210 Kopavogur ICELAND

(in the following called the inventor) who is the inventor of

Title: A CUTTING APPARATUS FOR CUTTING FOOD ITEMS CONVEYED ON A CONVEYOR INCLUDING AT LEAST ONE CONVEYOR BELT

for which an International patent application was filed on

Date of filing: 8 March 2013

Application number: PCT/EP2013/054743

hereby assign all my rights to the invention to

Marel Iceland Ehf Austurhraun 9 IS – 210 Gardabaer ICELAND

(in the following called assignee) a limited company organised and existing under Icelandic law.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of one (\$1.00) US dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby recognised, paid to me by the assignee, I do hereby sell and assign all my rights, title and interest to the invention, to the above-identified patent application and to any patent and utility model which may be issued therefore to the assignee, including the rights to apply for and obtain patent and utility models for the invention in all countries of the world, to claim priority under the Paris Convention and any other multilateral and bilateral treaty from the above-identified patent application, to refrain from applying for patent and utility model and to abandon pending patent and utility model applications and issued patents and utility models, also including the right of the assignee to assign and license these rights to a third person or legal entity.

The inventor also recognises the duty of the inventor to execute all documents necessary for the assignee or the third person or legal entity to whom the rights have been assigned to obtain said rights. The assignor hereby agrees to execute any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the

No legalisation

PATENT REEL: 052738 FRAME: 0455 Agent's file reference: P12-028WO Patentgruppen, Denmark

Page 2 of 2 pages

prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assignees, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the U.S. patent application and any patent or patents issuing thereon to the said assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assignees.

The inventor:

Witness of the signature of the

inventor:

Place and date:

Place and date:

Gardobaer 3 July 2013

Gardabaer 3 july 2013

Name and address in capital letters:

For the assignee:

Place and date:

Name: Gudmundur Reynaldsson

Title: IP Manager

(full name and capacity of the person signing)

Savoabar 3. Juli 2013

No legalisation

PATENT REEL: 052738 FRAME: 0456

RECORDED: 05/22/2020